UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PROPERTIES OF THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITE
USING SESENDOK AND KELEMPAYAN
SAWDUST WITH DIFFERENT PERCENTAGE OF
POLYPROPYLENE

FAERUL HAFIZ BIN KHAIRUDIN

Thesis submitted in fulfiliment of the requirements
for the degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011



PROPERTIES OF TERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITE USING SESENDOK
AND KELEMPAYAN SAWDUST WITH DIFFERENT PERCENTAGE
OF POLYPROPYLENE

ABSTRACT

This study provides mechanical and physical properties of wood plastic composite from
Sesendok and Kelempayan. In this study, polypropylene was used due to the high curing
temperature and high strength. The effect of different percentage of 40 mesh sesendok
and kelempayan sawdust such as 10%, 30%, and 50% were performed. Then, the
characteristics of the water absorption rate, MOE, MOR, and tension strength were
studied. From the study, it showed that different species of wood plastic composite give
different effect on mechanical and physical properties.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

APPROVAL SHEET
CANDIDATE DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES

LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS

CHAPTERI
1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 General
1.2 Problems Statement
1.3 Objective

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Sesendok

2.1.1 Properties of Sesendok

2.1.2 Macroscopic Character

Vi

PAGE

s
1

ass
111

vi

xi

xii



3.0

2.3

2.2.1 Characteristic and properties of Kelempayan

222 Macroscopic structures
Wood Plastic Composite
2.3.1 Wood Plastic Composite Manufacture
2.3.2 Properties of Wood Plastic Composite
2.3.3 Uses

24 Wood Plastic Composite Industry

2.5 Thermoplastic
2.5.1 Polypropylene
MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.1 Sawdust preparation
3.2  Procedure of Wood Plastic Composite
3.3  Bulk density
34  Blending in the Dispersion Mixer
3.5  Making Thermoplastic Pellet
3.6  Hot press
3.7  Cold press
3.8  Cutting Board
39  Testing

3.9.1 Bending test
3.9.2 Tensile test

3.9.3 Impact test

3.9.4 Water Absorbtion and Thickness Swelling test

3.9.5 Determination of bending strength

vii

14
16
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
29



40 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1  Mechanical Properties

4.1.1
432
433
444
445

Bending Strength MOR
Bending Strength MOE
Tensile MOR
Tensile MOE

Impact

4.2  Physical Properties
4.2.1 Thickness Swelling
4.2.2 Water Absorbtion
43 Anova Analysis

CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION

REFERENCES
APPENDIX
VITA

viii

30
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
36
37

39
40
41
51



	FAERUL HAFIZ BIN KHAIRUDIN
	APPROVAL SHEET
	Candidate's Declaration
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER l INTRODUCTION
	1.1 General
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Objectives of the Research

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Seseadok
	2.1.1 Properties of Sesendok
	2.1.2 Macroscopic Character

	2.2 Kelempayan spp (Neolamarckia cabamba)
	2.2.1 Characteristic and Properties of Kelempayan
	2.2.2 Macroscopic structures

	2.3 Wood Plastic Composite.
	2.3.1 Wood Plastic Composite Manufacture
	2.3.2 Properties of Wood Plastic Composite
	2.3.3 Uses

	2.4 Wood Plastic Composite Industry
	2.5 Thermoplastic
	2.5.1 Polypropylene


	CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Sawdust preparation
	3.2 Procedure of Wood Plastic Composite.
	3.3 Bulk Density
	3.4 Blending in the Dispersion Mixer.
	3.5 Making Therm.oplastic Pellet
	3.6 Hot press
	3.7 Cold press
	3.8 Cutting
	3.9 Testing
	3.9.1 Bending Test
	3.9.2 Tensile Test
	3.9.3 Impact Test
	3.9.4 Water Absorption Test and Thickness Swelling Test
	3.9.5 Determination of Bending Strength (MOR & MOE)


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Mechanical Properties
	4.1.1 Bending Strength
	4.1.2 Tensile Strength
	4.1.3 Impact Strength

	4.2 Physical Properties
	4.2.1 Thickness Swelling
	4.2.2 Water Absorbtion

	4.3 Anova Analysis

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS & RECOMENDATIONS
	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	VITA



