UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PROPERTIES OF THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITE USING SESENDOK AND KELEMPAYAN SAWDUST WITH DIFFERENT PERCENTAGE OF POLYPROPYLENE

FAERUL HAFIZ BIN KHAIRUDIN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements

for the degree of

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011

PROPERTIES OF TERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITE USING SESENDOK AND KELEMPAYAN SAWDUST WITH DIFFERENT PERCENTAGE OF POLYPROPYLENE

ABSTRACT

This study provides mechanical and physical properties of wood plastic composite from Sesendok and Kelempayan. In this study, polypropylene was used due to the high curing temperature and high strength. The effect of different percentage of 40 mesh sesendok and kelempayan sawdust such as 10%, 30%, and 50% were performed. Then, the characteristics of the water absorption rate, MOE, MOR, and tension strength were studied. From the study, it showed that different species of wood plastic composite give different effect on mechanical and physical properties.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	i
APPROVAL SHEET	ii
CANDIDATE DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	vi
ABSTRACT	v
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	x
LIST OF PLATES	xi
LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS	xii

CHAPTER I

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1	General	1
1.2	Problems Statement	3
1.3	Objective	3

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Sesendok		4
	2.1.1	Properties of Sesendok	4
	2.1.2	Macroscopic Character	4

		2.2.1	Characteristic and properties of Kelempayan	5
		2.2.2	Macroscopic structures	5
2.3	Wood	l Plastic	Composite	6
	2.3.1	Wood	Plastic Composite Manufacture	7
	2.3.2	Proper	ties of Wood Plastic Composite	9
	2.3.3	Uses		10
2.4	Wood	Plastic C	Composite Industry	11
2.5	Therm	oplastic	· · · ·	12
	2.5.1	Polypro	pylene	

3.0 MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1	Sawdust preparation			
3.2	Proce	dure of Wood Plastic Composite	16	
3.3	Bulk o	lensity	16	
3.4	Blending in the Dispersion Mixer			
3.5	Making Thermoplastic Pellet			
3.6	Hot press			
3.7	Cold p	Cold press		
3.8	Cuttin	Cutting Board		
3.9	Testing			
	3.9.1	Bending test	24	
	3.9.2	Tensile test	25	
	3.9.3	Impact test	26	
	3.9.4	Water Absorbtion and Thickness Swelling test	27	
	3.9.5	Determination of bending strength	29	

4.0 **RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS**

4.1	Mechanical Properties		
	4.1.1 Bending Strength MOR	30	
	4.3.2 Bending Strength MOE	31	
	4.3.3 Tensile MOR	32	
	4.4.4 Tensile MOE	33	
	4.4.5 Impact	34	
4.2	Physical Properties	35	
	4.2.1 Thickness Swelling	35	
	4.2.2 Water Absorbtion	36	
4.3	Anova Analysis	37	

CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION	39
REFERENCES	40
APPENDIX	41
VITA	51